OPTOTRONIC® Horticulture P7 Series
Programmable Constant Current Outdoor Dimmable LED Drivers
Configuration Overview
1. Program Units
Light is OSRAM
Product Offering
Maximum

Protection
NTC
Ordering Guide
OT 240 / UNV / XAX / 2DIM / A / P7
OPTOTRONIC Output Wattage Input Voltage Max Output Current 0-10V Dimming Auxilliary IP67
240W
320W
600W
UNV = 120-277V 7A5 = 7.5A
5A7 = 5.71A
2A1 = 2.1A
1A5 = 1.5A
1A0 = 1.05A
3A2 = 3.2A
1A1 = 1.1A
12A5 = 12.5A
1A7 = 1.75A
Output
Electrical Specifications
Maximum
Output
Power
(W)
Nominal
Input
Voltage
(Vac)
Maximum
Input
Current
(A)
Power
Factor THD
Line
Transient Efficiency
Environmental
Rating
Dimensions (in)
(LxWxH)
240W 120-277V, 50/60Hz 3.3 0.97 <15% 5KV line-line, 10KV line-earth 92% Dry, Damp, Wet 8.23 x 2.68 x 1.54
320W 120-277V, 50/60Hz 4.2 0.97 <15% 5KV line-line, 10KV line-earth 92% Dry, Damp, Wet 9.10 x 3.87 x 1.65
600W 120-277V, 50/60Hz 4.5 0.96 <15% 5KV line-line, 10KV line-earth 94% Dry, Damp, Wet 10.91 x 4.92 x 1.54
Ordering Information
Item
Number
Ordering
Abbreviation
Total Output
Power
(W)
Output Current
Range
(mA)
Default Current
Setting
(A)
Output Voltage
Range
(Vdc)
Dimming
Control
Dimming
Range Dim-to-Off
Non AUX
57580 OT240/UNV/7A5/2DIM/P7 240 3750-7500 6.7 20-41 0-10V 10-100% Yes
57581 OT240/UNV/5A7/2DIM/P7 240 2850-5710 5 38-62 0-10V 10-100% Yes
57582 OT240/UNV/2A1/2DIM/P7 240 1050-2100 1.4 85-171 0-10V 10-100% Yes
57583 OT240/UNV/1A5/2DIM/P7 240 750-1500 1.05 114-229 0-10V 10-100% Yes
57588 OT240/UNV/1A0/2DIM/P7 240 530-1050 0.7 171-343 0-10V 10-100% Yes
57592 OT320/UNV/10A0/2DIM/P7 320 5000-10,000 8.9 20-41 0-10V 10-100% Yes
57593 OT320/UNV/7A5/2DIM/P7 320 3750-7500 6.7 38-62 0-10V 10-100% Yes
57594 OT320/UNV/3A2/2DIM/P7 320 750-3200 3.2 72-143 0-10V 10-100% Yes
57595 OT320/UNV/2A1/2DIM/P7 320 1050-2100 2.1 115-230 0-10V 10-100% Yes